| | ······································ | | | J |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|
| | 3 11 | | | |
| JCC FINANCING STATEMENT | | | | |
| OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] | | | | |
| Selene Armstrong (205) 226-1402 | | | | |
| SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ALABAMA POWER COMPANY | | 00191730 1/3 \$44 ty Judge of Prob | | |
| 600 North 18th Street | 05/08/2013 02:42:39 PM FILED/ | | | |
| Birmingham, AL 35203 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | THE ABOVE | SPACE IS FO | R FILING OFFICE US | E ONLY |
| . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1 | a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names | | · | · |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | |
| | | | *** ** | 1 |
| 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| Hageman | Matthew | 5 | T | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 4909 Mountain View Parkway | Hoover | AL | 35244 | |
| I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION | 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 1g. ORG/ | ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any | |
| DEBTOR | <u> </u> | | | N |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one | debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb | oine names | | |
| 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | |
| R ON INDUSTRIANE | TELDOT MANAGE | LUDDUE | NIA NAC | Tourne |
| 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME | | SUFFIX |
| Hageman | Carolyn | J | Thootil conf | |
| c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 4909 Mountain View Parkway | Hoover | Al | 35244 | |
| d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR | 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION | 2g. ORG. | ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | N |
| SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO | OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or | 3b) | | |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | |
| ALABAMA POWER COMPANY | | | | |
| 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| | | | | |

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

3c. MAILING ADDRESS

600 North 18th Street

The following 3 ton dual fuel Nutone 13 seer heat pump was installed: model#ftbd-036k serial#ftf121200057

| | | • | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: | LESSEE/LESSOR | CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR | BAILEE/BAILOR | SELLER/BUYER | AG. LIEN | NON-UCC FILING |
| This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum | [for record] (or recorded) | in the REAL 7. Check to REC [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL | UEST SEARCH REPOR | RT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional] | All Debtors | Debtor 1 Debtor 2 |
| 3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA | | | | | | |

Birmingham

STATE

AL

POSTAL CODE

35203

COUNTRY

\$8736.00

| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|---|------------|---------|
| 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | |
| OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | | | | | | |
| Hageman | Matthew | S | | | | | |
| 10. MISCELLANEOUS: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | THE ABOVE | SPACE | IS FOR FILING OFFICE | USE O | NLY |
| 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT | FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one n | ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev | iate or combine name | es | | | |
| TTA. ORGANIZATION S NAME | | | | | | | |
| OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFF | īX |
| | | | | | | | |
| 11c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COU | VTRY |
| 11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO | | 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAI | NIZATION | 11g. OR0 | SANIZATIONAL ID#, if any |] | <u></u> |
| 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PA | RTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S | NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name | (12a or 12h) | | | | NON |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | ACCIONON O | TANIE - Insert Only <u>One</u> Harrie | (128 01 120) | <u> </u> | | | |
| OR TOTAL ACTIVITIES | | TEIDOT MAARE | | TAMODIE | NIA BAT | loves | -132 |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFF | ·IX |
| 12c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | cour | NTRY |
| | | | | | | | |
| 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: | | 16. Additional collateral descri | iption: | | | | |
| the real property described in | n the attached deed | | | | | | |
| | | | 201305 Shelb | 5080001 y Cnty | 91730 2/3 \$44.20 Judge of Probate 2:42:39 PM FILED | AL CERT | |
| 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN (if Debtor does not have a record interes | | 17. Check only if applicable are Debtor is a Trust or | nd check <u>only</u> one bo | /2013 [©] x. | JZ:42:33 TT | | |
| | | 18. Check only if applicable are Debtor is a TRANSMITTING Filed in connection with a Filed in connection with a | nd check <u>only</u> one boods GUTILITY Manufactured-Home | x. Transaction | n — effective 30 years | | |

PLEASE REFURN TO: David P. Condon, PC 100 Union Hill Drive

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

This instrument was prepared by:\ David P. Condon, P. C. 100 Union Hill Drive Ste 200 Birmingham, AL 35209

Suite 200 Send tax notice to: Birmingham, AL 352/18 hew S. Hageman (205)871-2133 4909 Mountain View Pkwy Birmingham, Alabama 35244

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

| STATE OF ALABAMA |) | |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| | : | |
| SHELBY COUNTY |) | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS |

That in consideration of Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$256,000.00) to the undersigned grantors in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,

James J. Swift and his wife Marilyn D. Swift

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantors") do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Matthew S. Hageman and Carolyn J. Hageman

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantees") as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama to-wit:

> Lot 2, in Block 1, according to Gross Addition to Altadena South, First Phase of First Sector, as recorded in Map Book 5, Page 122, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama

\$204,800.00 of the proceeds come from a mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith.

\$24,600.00 of the proceeds come from a second mortgage recorded simultaneously herewith

Subject to: 2007 ad valorem taxes not yet due and payable; (1)

> all mineral and mining rights not owned by the Grantors; and (2)

(3) easements, rights-of-way, restrictions, covenants

encumbrances of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Grantees as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals, this 18th day of June, 2007.

STATE OF ALABAMA

JEFFERSON COUNTY

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/08/2013 02:42:39 PM FILED/CERT

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that James J. Swift and Marilyn D. Swift whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 18th day of Mine,

Notary Public: David P. Condon

My Commission Expires: 2-12-10

Deed Tax: \$27.00

State of Alabama

Shelby County, AL 06/26/2007